RESOLUTION NO. ____ - 16

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF COLORADO SPRINGS APPROVING THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS CONCERNING THE FUNDING, IMPLEMENTATION, AND ADMINISTRATION OF PROGRAMS INVOLVING POLICE OFFICERS IN SCHOOLS

WHEREAS, the City and Colorado Springs School District 11, Harrison School District 2, Cheyenne Mountain School District 12, Academy School District 20, and Falcon School District 49 have the authority under Colorado Revised Statute § 29-1-203, *et seq.*, to enter into Intergovernmental Agreements; and

WHEREAS, the Intergovernmental Agreements have been authorized and approved by the governing bodies of Colorado Springs School District 11, Harrison School District 2, Cheyenne Mountain School District 12, Academy School District 20, and Falcon School District 49; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Intergovernmental Agreements are to provide for the health, safety, and welfare of Colorado Springs' public school students by providing for partnership programs involving police officers in schools.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. The Intergovernmental Agreements between the City of Colorado Springs and Colorado Springs School District 11, Harrison School District 2, Cheyenne Mountain School District 12, Academy School District 20, and Falcon School District 49 for the purpose of providing funding, implementation, and administration of programs involving police officers in schools serving as School Resource Officers, hereto attached and made part of this resolution, are approved and ratified.

Section 2. The Mayor's execution of the Intergovernmental Agreements on behalf of the City is authorized and ratified.

Section 3. The City Clerk is directed to attest the Council President's signature on this Resolution and affix the seal of the City.

DATED at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this day of		, 2016.
	Council President	
ATTEST:		
Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk		